
295. 

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 1989 CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on April 17, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for Top Dressing Sand were received and 

opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. Mohawk Rock & Sand Co., Inc. Ton $6.50 

2. Anchor Stone Company Ton $4.65 

(15 ton minimum) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on April 17, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for Electro Magnetic Locks, Push Button 

Combination Locks were received and opened. The bidders being three in number 

are as follow: 

1. Tulsa Lock and Key Total $1,048.50 

2. Murray Womble Company Total $ 748.00 

3. Wesche Company Total $ 719.865 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for, 

analysis, report and recommendation on April 17, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of District Attorney, for Facsimile (FAX) Machines 

were received and opened. The bidders being five in number are as follow: 

1. Suntec by item 
2. General Office Systems, Inc. by item 

3. Electronic Dictation Systems, Inc. by item 

4. J. D. Young by item 
5. Mirex Corporation by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to District Attorney and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on April 17, 1989. Upon roll 

call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Library, to approve the bid 

award for Furniture for the Harmon Branch Library to Scott-Rice in the amount of 

$17,756.90. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 126219) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Library, to approve the bid 

award for furnishing and installation of Steel Shelving for Harmon Library to 

Library Bureau, Inc. in the amount of $21,339. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 124220) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Health, to approve the bid 

award for Compressed Gases to Big Three and Air Products as recommended, lowest 

and best bids meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 126221) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Parks, to approve request 

for Purchasing to obtain quotes (no bids were received) on an as needed basis 


